stockholder in three different hypothetical common stock offerings of different sizes and levels of discount from NAV
per share, although it is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. Actual sales prices and

discounts may differ from the presentation below.

The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding, $15.0 million in total
assets and $5.0 million in total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10.0 million and $10.00,
respectively. The table below illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of
50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 5%
discount from NAV); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after

offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV); and (3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the
outstanding shares) at $7.50 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount from NAV).

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per share to public � $10.00 � $9.47 � $7.89 �
Net offering proceeds per share to
issuer � $9.50 � $9.00 � $7.50 �

Decrease to Net Asset Value
Total shares outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00 % 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00 %
NAV per share $10.00 $9.98 (0.20)% $9.91 (0.90 )% $9.50 (5.00 )%
Dilution to Stockholder A
Shares held by Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 � 10,000 � 10,000 �
Percentage held by Stockholder A 1.0 % 0.95 % (5.00)% 0.91 % (9.00 )% 0.80 % (20.00)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV held by Stockholder A $100,000 $99,800 (0.20)% $99,100 (0.90 )% $95,000 (5.00 )%
Total investment by Stockholder A $100,000 $100,000 � $100,000 � $100,000 �

Edgar Filing: WhiteHorse Finance, Inc. - Form N-2

Impact on Existing Stockholders who do not Participate in the Offering 131

(assumed to be $10.00 per share)
Total dilution to Stockholder A
(total NAV less total investment) � $(200 ) � $(900 ) � $(5,000 ) �

Per Share Amounts
NAV per share held by Stockholder A � $9.98 � $9.91 � $9.50 �
Investment per share held by
Stockholder A (assumed to be $10.00
per share on shares held prior to sale)

$10.00 $10.00 � $10.00 � $10.00 �

Dilution per share held by
Stockholder A
(NAV per share less investment per
share)

� $(0.02 ) � $(0.09 ) � $(0.50 ) �

Percentage dilution to Stockholder A
(dilution per share divided by
investment per share)

� � (0.20)% � (0.90 )% � (5.00 )%

67

Edgar Filing: WhiteHorse Finance, Inc. - Form N-2

Impact on Existing Stockholders who do not Participate in the Offering 132

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Impact on Existing Stockholders who Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the
secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after any underwriting discounts and

commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower
level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in our

[…]

stockholder who purchases the same percentage (1.00%) of the shares in the three different hypothetical offerings of
common stock of different sizes and levels of discount from NAV per share. The examples assume that Company
XYZ has 1,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding, $15.0 million in total assets and $5.0 million in total
liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10.0 million and $10.00, respectively. The table below

illustrates the dilutive and accretive effects on stockholder A at (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the
outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV); (2) an

offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions
(a 10% discount from NAV); and (3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $7.50 per share

after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount from NAV).

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at
25% Discount

Prior
to
Sale
Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per share to public � $10.00 � $9.47 � $7.89 �
Net offering proceeds per share to
issuer � $9.50 � $9.00 � $7.50 �

Decrease to Net Asset Value
Total shares outstanding � 1,050,000 5.00 % 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per share � $9.98 (0.20)% $9.91 (0.90 )% $9.50 (5.00 )%
Dilution to Stockholder A
Shares held by Stockholder A � 500 � 1,000 � 2,500 �
Percentage held by Stockholder A � 0.05 % � 0.90 % � 0.20 % �
Total Asset Values
Total NAV held by Stockholder A � $4,990 � $9,910 � $23,750 �
Total investment by Stockholder A � $5,000 � $9,470 � $19,725 �
Total dilution to Stockholder A
(total NAV less total investment) � $(10 ) � $440 � $4,025 �

Per Share Amounts
NAV per share held by Stockholder A � $9.98 � $9.91 � $9.50 �
Investment per share held by
Stockholder A � $10.00 � $9.47 � $7.89 �

Dilution per share held by
Stockholder A
(NAV per share less investment per
share)

� $(0.02 ) � $0.44 � $1.61 �

Percentage dilution to Stockholder A
(dilution per share divided by
investment per share)

� � (0.20)% � 4.65 % � 20.41%

70

Edgar Filing: WhiteHorse Finance, Inc. - Form N-2

Impact on New Investors 136

Edgar Filing: WhiteHorse Finance, Inc. - Form N-2

Impact on New Investors 137

TABLE OF CONTENTS

THE COMPANY
We are an externally managed, non-diversified, closed-end management investment company that has elected to be
treated as a business development company under the 1940 Act. In addition, for tax purposes we have elected to be

treated as a RIC under Subchapter M of the Code and intend to qualify annually for such treatment.

We are a direct lender targeting debt investments in privately held, small-cap companies located in the United States.